

Department for Legal Affairs



AMENDMENTS XII AND XIII TO THE CONSTITUTION OF UNA-SANA CANTON

"Official Gazette of Una-Sana Canton", 5/00

Pursuant to Article 10a, Section A, Chapter V and Article 1 (3) of the Chapter VIII of the Constitution of the Una-Sana Canton, the Una-Sana Canton Assembly, at the 19th session held May 31, 2000, passed the following

AMENDMENTS XII AND XIII TO THE CONSTITUTION OF UNA-SANA CANTON

AMENDMENT XII

In the Constitution of the Una-Sana Canton, in Article 2, Chapter V, Section A, item (1) shall be amended to read:

"(1) The Canton Assembly consists of 30 representatives."

AMENDMENT XIII

In the Constitution of the Una-Sana Canton, in Article 8, Section B, Chapter V, item (3) determined by the Amendment VII to the Constitution of the Una-Sana Canton shall be deleted.